
COLLEGE TRANSPORT  

Bus facility is being provided at concessional rates from Ongole and various places like  

Inkollu,Ulavapadu,Kandukur,Ammanabrolu,T.Gangavaram,Kamepalli,M.Nidamanuru,Kotha

patnam,Pakala, Kondepi,Podili,Machavaram,AddankiTown,Bandlamudi,Renangivaram, 

Madduluru. This will reduce the time of travel and the haggle of waiting in Bus Stops for 

R.T.C Buses and will benefit the students hailing from Ongole and surrounding places. The 

Institution runs 24 buses covering above said places. 

 

BUS ROUTES 

BUS NO. STARTING 

PLACE 

ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

     1 

 

 

  

        INKOLLU 

INKOLLU 7.15 AM 

KONIKI 7.20AM 

DUDDUKURU 7.30AM 

EEDUMUDI 7.40AM 

UPPUGUNDUR 7.50AM 

NAGULUPPALAPADU 8.05AM 

CHADALAWADA 8.12AM 

CHEKURAPADU 8.17AM 

THROVAGUNTA 8.27AM 

BYPASS CALVARY TEMPLE 8.30AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 

 

 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

     2 

 

 

  

        ULAVAPADU 

INKOLLU 7.15 AM 

KONIKI 7.20AM 

DUDDUKURU 7.30AM 

EEDUMUDI 7.40AM 

UPPUGUNDUR 7.50AM 

NAGULUPPALAPADU 8.05AM 

CHADALAWADA 8.12AM 

CHEKURAPADU 8.17AM 

THROVAGUNTA 8.27AM 

BYPASS CALVARY 

TEMPLE 

8.30AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

 

 

     3 

 

 

  

 

 

KANDUKUR 

PAMURU ROAD 7.50AM 

KANARA BANK 7.25AM 

RAJKUMAR THEATRE 7.27AM 

KOVVURU 

ROAD(PUTTA) 

7.35AM 

YERRAGONDAPALEM 7.39AM 

DURGAMMAGUDI 7.42AM 

SAIBABA TEMPLE 7.45AM 

RURAL POLICE 

STATION 

7.48AM 

ANKAMMA GUDI 7.50AM 

POSTOFFICE CENTER 7.55AM 

R.D.O OFFICE 7.58AM 

MORE SUPER  

MARKET 

7.58AM 

MAHADEVAPURAM 

ROAD 

8.05AM 

KOTIREDDY NAGAR 8.20AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

     5 

 

 

AMMANABROLU 

DASARIVARIPALEM 7.30AM 

AMMANABROLU 7.45AM 

UPPALAPADU 8.05AM 

CHADALAVADA 8.10AM 

INAMANAMELLURU 8.15AM 

NANDIPADU 8.20AM 

BASAVANNAPALEM 8.25AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    7 

 

 

 

GANGAVARAM 

GANGAVARAM 7.20AM 

KOTHAPALEM 7.30AM 

MADHAVARAM 7.40AM 

TALLURU 7.45AM 

SIVARAMAPURAM 7.50AM 

DODDAVARAM 8.00AM 

VELLAMPALLI 8.15AM 

TELLAPADU 8.20AM 

VENKATARAJUPALEM 8.30AM 

EDUGUNDLAPADU 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.48AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

 

 

     8 

 

 

  

 

 

KAMEPALLI 

KAMEPALLI 7.30AM 

CHATUKUPADU 7.35AM 

JANARDHANAPURAM 7.37AM 

REDDYPALEM 7.40AM 

PAIDIPADU 7.45AM 

AGRAHARAM 7.50AM 

NARSINGOLU 7.55AM 

KAMMAVARIPALEM 8.00AM 

CHIRUKURAPADU 8.05AM 

DAVAGUDURU 8.10AM 

CHINTHALAPALEM 8.12AM 

JARUGUMALLI 8.15AM 

VAVILETIPADU 8.20AM 

TANGUTURU 8.30AM 

NAYUDUPALEM 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 

 

 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

     9 

 

 

M.NIDAMANURU 

M.NIDAMANURU 7.40AM 

MARLAPADU 7.58AM 

KANDULURU 8.10AM 

MALLAVARAPADU 8.20AM 

KARUMANCHI 8.30AM 

HOPE CENTRE 8.35AM 

SURAREDDYPALEM 8.40AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

     11 

 

 

 KOTHAPATNAM 

KOTHAPATNAM 7.40AM 

ALLURU 8.00AM 

KOPPOLU 8.05AM 

FCI GODOWN 8.10AM 

NTR COLONY 8.15AM 

KOTHAPATNAM BUS STAND 8.25AM 

OLD SBI CIRCLE,ONGOLE 8.30AM 

COLLEGE 8.40AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

 

   12 

 

 

  

 

ONGOLE 

MANGAMURU ROAD 8.00AM 

SSN COLLEGE 8.10AM 

GANDHI ROAD CENTRE 8.18AM 

OPS SCHOOL 8.20AM 

SAMATHA NAGAR 8.22AM 

SUJATHA NAGAR 8.24AM 

SAMATHA HOSPITAL 8.26AM 

ANJAIAH ROAD 8.28AM 

RANGARAYUDU 

CHERUVU 

8.28AM 

MANGAMURU ROAD 

JUNCTION 

8.30AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    13 

 

 

  

ONGOLE 

QIS PEERLAMANYAM 8.25AM 

MAHALAKSHMI FUNCTION 

HALL 

8.27AM 

VIRAT NAGAR 8.29AM 

SAMANTHA NAGAR 8.31AM 

SRINIVASA COLONY 8.33AM 

MARUTHI NAGAR 8.35AM 

SRINAGAR COLONY 8.38AM 

ANDHRA KESARI NAGAR 8.40AM 

HOUSING ROAD COLONY 8.45AM 

COLLEGE 8.50AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

    14 

 

PAKALA 

PAKALA 7.35AM 

ULLAPALEM 7.55AM 

SINGARAYAKONDA 8.10AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

   15 

 

 

 

KONDAPI 

KONDAPI 7.30AM 

MITTAPALEM 7.38AM 

MUPPAVARAM 7.40AM 

CHODAVARAM 7.45AM 

VENNURU 7.50AM 

UPPALAPADU 8.00AM 

TUMADU 8.10AM 

KATURIVARIPALEM 8.20AM 

JAMMALAPALEM 8.30AM 

NAYUDUPALEM 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

16 

 

 

PODILI 

PODILI 7.05AM 

MARRICHETLAPALEM 7.25AM 

RAMATHEERTHAM 7.46AM 

CHIMAKURTHY 7.55AM 

NUTHALAPADU 8.05AM 

PERNAMITTA 8.15AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

     17 

 

MACHAVARAM 

MACHAVARAM 7.20AM 

MOPADU 7.30AM 

KONDAMURUSUPALEM 7.40AM 

KANDUKUR 7.50AM 

OGURU 8.10AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

 

 

   18 

 

 

  

 

 

ADDANKI TOWN 

GOPALAPURAM 7.15AM 

DWARAKANAGAR 7.20AM 

NTR COLONY 7.23AM 

HONDA SHOWROOM 7.25AM 

DAMAVARIPALEM 7.28AM 

BHAVANI CENTER 7.30AM 

POTHURAJUGANDI 7.30AM 

PATHA BUS STAND 7.40AM 

BANGLA ROAD 7.40AM 

KALAMANDIR ROAD 7.40AM 

AMMA CANTEEN 7.42AM 

RAM NAGAR 7.45AM 



COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

19 

 

BANDLAMUDI 

BANDLAMUDI 7.15AM 

NAYUDUPALEM 7.30AM 

CHIMAKURTHY 7.40AM 

P GUDIPADU 7.45AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

 

    20 

 

 

  

 

     ONGOLE 

MANGAMUR ROAD 

JUNCTION 

8.20AM 

MANGAMUR ROAD 8.22AM 

RAITU BAZAR 8.25AM 

LAWERPET 8.28AM 

SAIBABA TEMPLE 8.30AM 

KONIJEDU BUS STAND 8.32AM 

JAYARAM THEATRE 8.34AM 

SIVALAYAM CENTRE 8.37AM 

ONE TOWN POLICE 

STATION 

8.39AM 

CHURCH CENTRE 8.41AM 

NELLORE BUS STAND 8.43 AM 

BHAGYA NAGAR 8.45 AM 

RAM NAGAR 8.47 AM 

COLLEGE 8.50AM 
 

 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    21 

 

 

 

   PAMIDIPADU 

PAMIDIPADU 7.20AM 

RAVINUTHALA 7.28AM 

DAIVALARAVURU 7.34AM 

MEDARAMETLA 7.45AM 

TIMMANAPALEM 7.50AM 

GROWTH CENTRE 8.00AM 

GULLAPALLI 8.15AM 

GAJULAPALEM ROAD 8.25AM 

MADDIPADU 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.48AM 
 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    26 

 

 

 

   RENANGIVARAM 

RENANGIVARAM 7.10AM 

KASHADRAM 7.28AM 

GARATAYYA COLONY 7.30AM 

KAKANI PALEM 7.35AM 

BHAVANI CENTRE 7.38M 

POTHURAJU GANDI 7.42AM 

BUS STAND CENTRE 7.43AM 

BANGLA ROAD 7.45AM 

RAM NAGAR 7.47AM 

DODDAVARAPADU 7.55AM 

COLLEGE 8.40AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    24 

 

 

 

   ONGOLE 

CHURCH CENTRE 8.15AM 

SIVALAYAM CENTRE 8.20AM 

COURT CENTRE 8.23AM 

GADDALAGUNTA 8.25AM 

LAWERPET 8.28M 

SAIBABA TEMPLE  8.30AM 

MANGAMUR ROAD 

JUNCTION  

8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    25 

 

 

 

   MADDULURU 

MASAVARAM 7.30AM 

CHILAKAPADU 7.32AM 

TAKKELLAPADU 7.40AM 

GANGAVARAM 7.45AM 

GUMMALAMPADU 7.50AM 

NUTHALAPADU 8.05AM 

YENDLURU DONKA 8.10AM 

EENADU OFFICE 8.15AM 

PERNAMITTA 8.20AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    27 

 

 

 

 ONGOLE 

HOTEL KOLAS 8.05AM 

SARMA COLLEGE 8.07AM 

SITARAMAPURAM 8.10AM 

KONDAMEEDA 8.15AM 

CHURCH CENTRE 8.20AM 

TRUNK ROAD 8.22AM 

NELLORE BUS STAND 8.33AM 

RAM NAGAR 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    22 

 

 

 

  ONGOLE 

MANGAMMA COLLEGE 8.15AM 

VENKATESWARA COLONY 8.17AM 

KURNOOL ROAD 8.20AM 

CURRENT OFFICE 8.22AM 

60 FEET ROAD 8.25AM 

PATHA MARKET 8.27AM 

TULASIRAM THEATRE 8.28AM 

ADDANKI BUS STAND 8.30AM 

NALLURI NURSING HOME 8.32AM 

KOTHAPATNAM BUS 

STAND 

8.33AM 

MRO OFFICE 8.34AM 

CHURCH 8.35AM 

COLLEGE 8.45AM 
 

 

 

BUS NO. STARTING PLACE ROUTES TIME 

 

 

 

    10 

 

 

 

  ONGOLE 

BALARAM COLONY 8.10AM 

SRINIVASA THEATRE 8.20AM 

GOPALA NAGAR 8.25AM 

KAMMAPALEM 8.30AM 

KOTHAPATNAM BUS 

STAND 

8.33AM 

CHURCH CENTRE 8.35AM 

NELLORE BUS STAND 8.37AM 

RAM NAGAR 8.39AM 

COLLEGE 8.48AM 
 


